Ordinance Number 81-A.

An ordinance accepting the improvement of sixth street and Cedar street, in the city of Warrenton, Oregon, as improved by R.D.Kelson and R.E.Wells, co-partners, and declaring an emergency.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS. Section 1:-That the improvement of sixth street and Cedar street in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, as improved by R.D.Kelson, and R.E. Wells, co-partners, contractors, under their contract with the 11 ··· City of Warrenton, as ordered improved by resolution duly as adopted by the said City, and /accepted by the "Acting Manager" of the City of Warrenton, and Commissioner on streets and highways and acting Engineer of the said city, be and the said improvement is hereby accepted by the Commission of the City of Warrenton. Section 2:

Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the city of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the city of Warfenton may be preserved and its credit maintained, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefor shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of all the members of the commission and this ordinance shall then be in full force and effect and operative immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the Commission of Warrenton this 16th December, 1924 day of

Approved by the Mayor of the city of Warrenton this ,192 4 day of Decemberg

the

Mayor of

aluie

city of Warrenton.

Attest:

Auditor

and Police Judge.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

eo man h 5r0

1	To the Honorable the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon.
2	Gentlemen;-
3	THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that R.D.Kelson and R.E.Wells,
4	co-partners, contractors, have completed the improvement of
5	sixth street and Cedar street, in the city of Warrenton, as
6	ordered improved under resolution duly adopted by the said City,
7	and in accordance with their contract with the city of
8	Warrenton for making said improvement.
9	That the said improvement is made and completed to the
10	"satisfaction of the "Acting Manager" of the city of Warrenton,
11	the commissioners on streets and highways and acting Engineer
12	of said city, and completed within the time as provided in said
13	contract.
14	The contract price for making said improvement is the sum of
15	a contraction work and and by the sity
16	Account of extra work ordered by the city
17	Total 2:296.10
18	
18 19	Amount paid in monthly payments by warrants \$
	Amount paid in monthly payments by warrants \$ Amount now due
19	Amount now due \$
19 20	Amount now due\$ Total.
19 20 21	Amount now due\$ Total. Respectfully submitted,
19 20 21 22	Amount now due \$ Total. Respectfully submitted, <u>A.M.B.Lien</u>
19 20 21 22 23	Amount now due\$ Total. Respectfully submitted,
19 20 21 22 23 24	Amount now due \$ Total. Respectfully submitted, <u>A.M.B.Lien</u> Acting Manager
<ol> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> </ol>	Amount now due \$ Total. Respectfully submitted, <u>A.M.B.Lien</u>
<ol> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> </ol>	Amount now due \$ Total. Respectfully submitted, <u>A.M.B.Lien</u> Acting Manager Commissioner on streets and highways
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Amount now due
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Amount now due
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Amount now due
<ol> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> <li>29</li> <li>30</li> </ol>	Amount now due